## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert W. Horst	08/04/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Applied Micro Circuits Corporation	
Street Address:	6310 Sequence Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6487633

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.721.2819

Email: danielle.hart@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3WARE.007A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Schoenbaum

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign3#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0301

PATENT

Patent No.: 6,487,633

Issue Date: November 26, 2002

Reference: 3WARE.007A

Page 1 of 1

### **QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT**

This Quitclaim Assignment is by Robert W. Horst, a U.S. citizen, residing in San Jose California, with respect to the following United States patent (hereinafter "the Patent"):

Patent No. Issue Date

6,487,633 November 26, 2002 METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ACCESSING DISKS USING FORWARD AND REVERSE SEEKS

WHEREAS, I am named as an inventor on the Patent, along with William J. Alessi, James A. McDonald, and Rod S. Thompson;

WHEREAS, I have not previously executed an assignment in connection with the Patent;

WHEREAS, an assignment executed by 3ware, Inc. in 2007 purported to transfer ownership of the Patent to Applied Micro Circuits Corporation;

WHEREAS, Applied Micro Circuits Corporation, a California corporation having offices at 6310 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121 ("Assignee"), seeks to clarify its ownership of the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title, and interest I may have in and to the Patent and the subject matter disclosed therein, including (1) any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Patent and any other applications claiming priority rights from the Patent; (2) any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the Patent; (3) all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned herein that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain, damages for past infringements, and (4) the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patent.

By:

Robert W. Horst

Robert W. Horst

Date

Witness name

Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0302

**RECORDED: 10/16/2009**